(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
8. SPR Series (Unshielded Type)
Applications
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Silver plated type, low cost design.
●    Available on tape and reel for auto surface mounting.

●   Test equipment (Electrical specifications at 25℃) :
     L: HP4284A LCR meter; DCR: Milli-ohm meter.
Part Numbering System
SPR  0705 - 820    K
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(M: ±20%, K: ±10%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 820 : 82μH)
1
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
8. SPR Series (Unshielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
      PCB Pattern
Fig. 1
Series A B C (Max.) H I J
SPR0301 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.45 3.50 1.60 0.8
SPR0302 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.40 3.50 1.60 0.8
SPR0403 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.50 4.50 1.75 1.5
SPR0502 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.80 5.50 2.15 1.7
SPR0503 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.30 5.50 2.15 1.7
SPR0504 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.80 5.50 2.15 1.7
SPR0703 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 4.00 7.50 3.00 2.0
SPR0705 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.50 7.50 3.00 2.0
2
22
0
B
A
C H
I
I
J
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
8. SPR Series (Unshielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPR 0703 / 0705 TYPE
Inductance L
value code (µH) 0705 0705
1R0 1.0 0.013 3.40
1R5 1.5 0.016 3.30
1R8 1.8 0.020 3.20
2R2 2.2 0.023 3.00
2R5 2.5 0.026 2.90
3R3 3.3 0.028 2.80
4R7 4.7 0.045 2.70
5R6 5.6 0.048 2.65
6R8 6.8 0.058 2.50
8R2 8.2 0.070 2.40
100 10 0.070 2.30
120 12 0.080 2.00
150 15 0.090 1.80
180 18 0.100 1.60
220 22 0.110 1.50
270 27 0.120 1.30
330 33 0.130 1.20
390 39 0.160 1.10
470 47 0.180 1.10
560 56 0.240 0.94
680 68 0.280 0.85
820 82 0.370 0.78
101 100 0.430 0.72
121 120 0.470 0.66
151 150 0.640 0.58
181 180 0.710 0.51
221 220 0.960 0.49
271 270 1.110 0.42
331 330 1.260 0.40
391 390 1.770 0.36
471 470 1.960 0.34
561 560 2.280 0.32
681 680 2.480 0.30